High-Lites is a Philips group brand
Specifier Reference
Project:_____________________________________
Fixture Type:________________________________
Model No.:__________________________________
Comments:__________________________________
___________________________________________
Description

R = Red
G = Green
Ordering Guide
Exit Face Designator
2 = Single Face with Canopy
3 = Double Face with Canopy
AC Model
CLED
Self-Diagnostic
Emergency Model
BPCLED
Accessories
Order Model Description
ZSK12-W 12” Pendant Mounting Kit (white) (4)
ZSK12-B 12” Pendant Mounting Kit (black) (4)
T15TPTOOL Tamper Proof Screwdriver
IRT Infrared Remote Testing Device (emergency models only)
PG-9 Wire Guard - Wall Mount Exits
PG-11 Wire Guard - Canopy Mount Exits
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
-EX Special Input Transformer (specify voltage and frequency)
-TCI1 Two Circuit Input (120VAC)
-TCI2 Two Circuit Input (277VAC)
-TA Audible Self-Diagnostic Alert Alarm (emergency models only)
-IA Audible Intermittent Alarm (emergency models only)
-IV Visual Intermittent Alarm (emergency models only)
-BF Audio-Visual Intermittent Alarm (emergency models only)
-DC 12 - 48VDC Input Power (AC models only)
-FA Fire Alarm Panel Interface
-DL Damp Location
-TP Tamper Proof Screws
-VRS Tamper Proof Screws and Polycarbonate Face Shield
-PM Pendant Mounting Adaptor (3)
-LC Matching Low-Level Recessed Diecast LED Remote Exit
-LL Institutional Frame Low-Level Surface Mount LED Remote Exit
Housing/Stencil Color Designator
A = Black Housing/Brushed Stencil
B = Black Housing/Black Stencil
N = Brushed Housing/Brushed Stencil
W = White Housing/White Stencil
WA = White Housing/Brushed Stencil
Self-Diagnostic
Operation Standard!
(4) Exit must be ordered with -PM option for compatbility with Pendant Mounting Kit. Other
lengths available. Consult factory.
NOTE: All product specifications shown
are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
(3) Order appropriate pendant kit shown in Accessories below
Options
(Specify Below)
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1144C  3/10    © 2006 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Dimensions
Visual Self-Diagnostic Fault Indicators
The CLED self-diagnostic circuitry is capable of providing a visual fault
indication of the following conditions:
Fault Condition Indicator
Battery Disconnect/Failure Red LED 1X Flash Rate
LED Lamp Failure Red LED 2X Flash Rate
Battery Charger Failure Red LED 3X Flash Rate
Transfer Circuit Failure Red LED 4X Flash Rate
AC Line Under-Voltage Red and Green LEDs Slow Alternate Flash
AC Line Over Voltage Red and Green LEDs Fast Alternate Flash
Self-Diagnostic Emergency Operation
Standard self-diagnostic circuitry continuously checks LED array, charger,